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List of Expert Review Group Members 
 



ONDCP National Evaluation 
External Review Group Members 

 
Jane Callahan  
Director 
National Community Anti‐Drug 
Coalition Institute Community Anti‐
Drug Coalitions of America (CADCA) 
625 Slaters Lane, Suite 300 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
P: (301) 706‐0560 Ext. 229 
E: jcallahan@cadca.org 
 
Dr. David Chavis 
Association for the Study and 
Development of Community (ASDC) 
438 North Frederick Ave. Suite 315 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
P: (301) 519‐0722, ext. 109 
E: dchavis@capablecommunity.com 
 
Jeanine Christian 
Battelle 
6115 Falls Road, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21209 
P: (410) 372‐2751 
E: christianj@battelle.org 
 
Jack W. Claypoole 
Administrator, Drug Free 
Communities Executive Office of the 
President of the United States 
Office of National Drug Control Policy 
750 17th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006‐4607 
P: (202) 395‐6665 
E: jclaypoole@ondcp.eop.gov  
 

Dr. James Derzon 
Battelle 
2101 Wilson Blvd, Suite 800 
Arlington, VA 22201 
P: (703) 248‐1640 
E: Derzonj@battelle.org 

 
Dr. Augusto Diana  
Senior Public Health Analyst 
Prevention Research Branch 
Division of Epidemiology, Services & 
Prevention Research National Institute on 
Drug Abuse (NIDA) 
6001 Executive Blvd. ‐ Room 5166, MSC 
9589 Bethesda, MD 20892‐9589 
P: (301) 443‐1942 
F: (301) 443‐2636 
E: dianaa@nida.nih.gov 
 
HOME ADDRESS: 
Dr. Augusto Diana 
3504 Nimitz Rd. 
Kensington, MD 20895 
 
Fred Dong 
Battelle 
1100 Dexter Avenue North, Suite 400 
Seattle, WA 98109 
P: (206) 528‐3120 
E: dong@battelle.org 
 
Mary Kay Dugan 
Battelle 
1100 Dexter Avenue North, Suite 400 
Seattle, WA 98109 
P: (206) 528‐3142 
E: dugan@battelle.org 
 



Dr. Paul Florin 
Professor 
Community Research & Services Team 
University of Rhode Island 
Providence Campus, Room 236 
80 Washington Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
P: (401) 277‐5302 or (410) 372 2785 
F: (401) 277‐5486 
E: pflorin@uri.edu 
 
James N. Hall 
13584 SW 114 Terrace 
Miami, Florida 33186 
P: (786) 242‐8222 
E: UpFrontin@aol.com 
 
Keith Humphreys  
Stanford University 
Department of Psychiatry 
Mail Code: 5717 
Room C‐305 
401 N. Quarry Rd. 
Stanford, CA 94305 
P: (650) 617‐2746 
E: knh@stanford.edu  
 
David K. Lohrmann, Ph. D.  
Indiana University  
Department of Applied Health Science 
116 HPER 
Bloomington, IN  47405 
P: (W) (812) 856‐5101 
F: (812) 855‐3936 
E: dlohrman@indiana.edu 

 
Jennifer Malson 
Battelle 
6115 Falls Road, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21209 
P: (410) 372‐2724 
E: malsonj@battelle.org 

Dr. Cheryl Merzel 
Professor 
Department of Health Sciences 
Lehman College 
The City University of New York 
250 Bedford Park Blvd. West 
Gillet Hall Room 431 
Bronx, NY 10468 
P: (718) 960‐8673 
E: Cheryl.Merzel@lehman.cuny.edu 
 
Kenneth Shapiro 
Drug Free Communities Executive Office of 
the President of the United States 
Office of National Drug Control Policy 
750 17th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006‐4607 
P: (202) 395‐4681 
E: Kenneth_Shapiro@ondcp.eop.gov 
 
Dr. Abraham Wandersman 
Professor 
Department of Psychology 
1512 Pendleton Street 
University of South Carolina 
Columbia, SC 29208 
P: (803) 777‐7671 
F: (803) 777‐9558 
E: wanderah@gwm.sc.edu 
 
Ms. Pamela White 
Director 
Nashville Prevention Partnership 
2612 Westwood Drive 
Nashville, TN 37204 
P: (615) 297‐7635 
F: (615) 297‐7807 
E: pwhite@cadcat.org 
 
Dr. Xiaoyan Zhang  
President 
KIT Solutions 
105 Braunlich Drive, Suite 350 
Pittsburgh, PA 15237 
P: (412) 366‐7714 
F: (412) 366‐7199 
E: xiaoyanz@kitsolutions.net 


